** US Trends **

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
(If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Clinton or Trump?)

LIKELY VOTERS.........cov

SMONE
Clinton Trump ELSE DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 48 43 3 6
Aug 25, 2016 51 41 3 4
TREND: (If candidate chosen in matchup or leaner) Is your mind made up, or do you think

you might change your mind before the election?

LIKELY VOTERS........
CANDIDATE CHOSEN.....
MadeUp Change DK/NA

Sep 14, 2016 90 9 1
Aug 25, 2016 90 9 1
TREND: (If Clinton chosen in matchup or leaner) What is the main reason behind your vote

for Hillary Clinton over Donald Trump in November: mainly because you like
Hillary Clinton, mainly because Hillary Clinton is the party’s nominee, or mainly because
you oppose Donald Trump?

LIKELY CLINTON VOTERS........

Like Party Oppose DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 32 9 54 5
Aug 25, 2016 32 16 47 5
TREND: (If Trump chosen in matchup or leaner) What is the main reason behind your vote

for Donald Trump over Hillary Clinton in November: mainly because you like Donald Trump,
mainly because Donald Trump is the party’s nominee, or mainly because you oppose
Hillary Clinton?

LIKELY TRUMP VOTERS..........

Like Party Oppose DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 23 8 66 3
Aug 25, 2016 25 8 64 3

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Gary Johnson the Libertarian,
and Jill Stein the Green party candidate, for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As of
today, do you lean more toward Clinton, Trump, Johnson or Stein?

LIKELY VOTERS . & it ittt ettt ettt eeooeenssnnas
SMONE
Clinton Trump Johnson Stein ELSE DK/NA

Sep 14, 2016 41 39 13 4 - 3
Aug 25, 2016 45 38 10 4 - 3



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable or unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

LIKELY VOTERS . & it it i it e e et et et et et eeeeennn

Smwt Strg

StrgFav SmwtFav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 22 13 6 53 3 3
Aug 25, 2016 21 12 8 53 4 2
TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

enough about her? COMBINED WITH:
strongly or somewhat?

LIKELY VOTERS..........

(If favorable or unfavorable)

Do you feel that way

Smwt Strg
StrgFav SmwtFav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 26 14 6 51 2 1
Aug 25, 2016 25 16 7 46 4 1
TREND: Is your opinion of Gary Johnson favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable or unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?
LIKELY VOTERS . ¢ it ittt it ittt iii i ieeneenn
Smwt Strg
StrgFav SmwtFav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 6 13 12 15 53 2
Aug 25, 2016 7 10 6 8 68 1
TREND: Is your opinion of Jill Stein favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable or unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?
LIKELY VOTERS . ¢ it ittt ittt ittt i ietieeneenn
Smwt Strg
StrgFav SmwtFav Unfav Unfav HvntHrd DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 3 5 5 13 72 2
Aug 25, 2016 4 7 5 10 74 1

TREND: Would you consider voting for a third party candidate in this election?

LIKELY VOTERS........

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 37 60 3
Aug 25, 2016 37 6l 2



TREND: Do you think that Gary Johnson, the Libertarian candidate for president, should be
included in the presidential debates this year, or not?

LIKELY VOTERS........

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 57 37 [
Aug 25, 2016 62 29 9

TREND: Do you think this year’s presidential election will be a close election, or do you
think one of the candidates will win in a landslide?

LIKELY VOTERS . .t vt iieenenn
Close ILndSlde INBTWN DK/NA

Sep 14, 2016 69 22 1 8
Aug 25, 2016 56 35 2 8
TREND: Regardless of who you’re voting for, who do you believe will win the presidential

election this year: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

LIKELY VOTERS....... .o

SMONE
Clinton Trump ELSE DK/NA
Sep 14, 2016 58 31 1 10
Aug 25, 2016 62 28 1 10

TREND: Do you think it makes a difference for the future of the country which candidate
is elected president, or would things pretty much be the same regardless of who wins? (If
yes) Would you say that it would make a major difference or a minor difference?

LIKELY VOTERS.......covv...
Yes/Mjr Yes/Mnr No DK/NA

Sep 14, 2016 81 7 9 3
Aug 25, 2016 77 7 12 3



